BAO
Interment
Tax*

TOTAL
INCL. TAX

$1,497.25

$2,938.00

$2,666.80

$824.90

$33.90

STRATHROY MUNICIPAL CEMETERY FEES SALES CARE & TOTAL HST
Effective January 1, 2026 MTCE FEE

INTERMENT RIGHTS (BURIAL/INURNMENT/SCATTERING RIGHTS)
Iﬁﬂ:mi'n?gﬁ(ﬂnI:jﬂg‘;{':)' Burial + $795.00 | $530.00 | $1,325.00 | $172.25
giigctatéri(;gl)umbarium Top 2 Rows (2 Inurnments $2.210.00 | $390.00 | $2,600.00 | $338.00
I'\r']'j:‘:m ei?;‘g"&‘:{;:’:g?“mm 2 Rows (2 $2,006.00 | $354.00 | $2,360.00 | $306.80
Cremation Lot (2 Inurnments) $438.00 | $292.00 | $730.00 $94.90
Scattering Ground* - $30.00* $30.00 $3.90
Infants in Babies' Rest $50.00 | $175.00* | $225.00 $29.25

INTERMENT CHARGES (BURIAL/OPENING & CLOSING)

Burial - Traditional

Burial - Cremation

Burial - Infant

Inurnment in Columbarium Niche

Each Additional Set of Cremains Placed
in Same Location at Same time

Scattering of Ashes

OTHER CHARGES

Winter Surcharge
Thawing & Snow Removal

After-Hours Surcharge
Saturdays/Arrivals After 4 PM

Transfer of Ownership and/or New Deed

Disinterment - Traditional

Disinterment - Cremation

No Vault Burials

Interment Cancellation - Burial - Traditional
(if cancelled within 24 hours of service)

Interment Cancellation - Burial - Cremation
(if cancelled within 24 hours of service)

Niche Inscription - Additional Characters

CONTRIBUTION TO CARE & MAINTENANCE - MARKERS*

Flat marker less than 173 square inches

$1,030.00

$133.90

$254.25

$1,193.90

$605.00 $78.65 $30.00 $713.65
$62.00 $8.06 $30.00 $100.06
$575.00 $74.75 $30.00 $679.75
$125.00 $16.25 $30.00 $171.25

$565.00

$240.00

$73.45

$31.20

$668.45

$271.20

$300.00

$39.00

$339.00

$56.00

$7.28

$63.28

$1,510.00

$196.30

$1,706.30

$640.00

$83.20

$723.20

$665.00

$86.45

$751.45

$400.00

$52.00

$452.00

$150.00

$19.50

$169.50

$100.00

$0.00

$13.00

$113.00

$0.00

$113.00

$226.00

Flat marker 173 square inches or more $100.00 $13.00
Upright monument up to 4 feet in height or width $200.00 $26.00
Upright monument more than 4 feet in height/width $400.00 $52.00

$452.00

* Fee set by Province

** Funeral homes are responsible for the supply and operation of lowering devices and artificial grass, whether owned
by funeral home or leased from a supplier by the funeral home, along with the supply and delivery of vaults, where

required.

*** When purchasing graves or niches in the columbarium, prices quoted are for the property only and do not include

interment or inurnment charges.
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