

STRATHROY MUNICIPAL CEMETERY FEES Effective January 1, 2026	SALES	CARE & MTCE	TOTAL FEE	HST	BAO Interment Tax*	TOTAL INCL. TAX
<b>INTERMENT RIGHTS (BURIAL/INURNMENT/SCATTERING RIGHTS)</b>						
Traditional Grave (1 Traditional Burial + 1 Inurnment OR 4 Inurnments)	\$795.00	\$530.00	\$1,325.00	\$172.25		\$1,497.25
Niche - Columbarium Top 2 Rows (2 Inurnments & Lettering)	\$2,210.00	\$390.00	\$2,600.00	\$338.00		\$2,938.00
Niche - Columbarium Bottom 2 Rows (2 Inurnments & Lettering)	\$2,006.00	\$354.00	\$2,360.00	\$306.80		\$2,666.80
Cremation Lot (2 Inurnments)	\$438.00	\$292.00	\$730.00	\$94.90		\$824.90
Scattering Ground*		\$30.00*	\$30.00	\$3.90		\$33.90
Infants in Babies' Rest	\$50.00	\$175.00*	\$225.00	\$29.25		\$254.25
<b>INTERMENT CHARGES (BURIAL/OPENING &amp; CLOSING)</b>						
Burial - Traditional			\$1,030.00	\$133.90	\$30.00	\$1,193.90
Burial - Cremation			\$605.00	\$78.65	\$30.00	\$713.65
Burial - Infant			\$62.00	\$8.06	\$30.00	\$100.06
Inurnment in Columbarium Niche			\$575.00	\$74.75	\$30.00	\$679.75
Each Additional Set of Cremains Placed in Same Location at Same time			\$125.00	\$16.25	\$30.00	\$171.25
Scattering of Ashes			\$565.00	\$73.45	\$30.00	\$668.45
<b>OTHER CHARGES</b>						
Winter Surcharge <i>Thawing &amp; Snow Removal</i>			\$240.00	\$31.20		\$271.20
After-Hours Surcharge <i>Saturdays/Arrivals After 4 PM</i>			\$300.00	\$39.00		\$339.00
Transfer of Ownership and/or New Deed			\$56.00	\$7.28		\$63.28
Disinterment - Traditional			\$1,510.00	\$196.30		\$1,706.30
Disinterment - Cremation			\$640.00	\$83.20		\$723.20
No Vault Burials			\$665.00	\$86.45		\$751.45
Interment Cancellation - Burial - Traditional (if cancelled within 24 hours of service)			\$400.00	\$52.00		\$452.00
Interment Cancellation - Burial - Cremation (if cancelled within 24 hours of service)			\$150.00	\$19.50		\$169.50
Niche Inscription - Additional Characters			\$100.00	\$13.00		\$113.00
<b>CONTRIBUTION TO CARE &amp; MAINTENANCE - MARKERS*</b>						
Flat marker less than 173 square inches			\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00
Flat marker 173 square inches or more			\$100.00	\$13.00		\$113.00
Upright monument up to 4 feet in height or width			\$200.00	\$26.00		\$226.00
Upright monument more than 4 feet in height/width			\$400.00	\$52.00		\$452.00

\* Fee set by Province

\*\* Funeral homes are responsible for the supply and operation of lowering devices and artificial grass, whether owned by funeral home or leased from a supplier by the funeral home, along with the supply and delivery of vaults, where required.

\*\*\* When purchasing graves or niches in the columbarium, prices quoted are for the property only and do not include interment or inurnment charges.